
Absentee Bidding Form - Telephone and Commission Bidding

DR. FISCHER
K U N S T A U K T I O N E N

Fax: +49 (0) 7131 / 15 55 7 - 20
Elbinger Straße 11 · 74078 Heilbronn · Deutschland

Telefon: +49 (0)  7131 / 15 55 7 - 0 · E-Mail: info@auctions-fischer.de
Internet: www.auctions-fischer.de

If registered for VAT in the EU please 
enter your VAT number and Country.

Sale title: 

Title

Sale date: Sale no.: 

First name

Last name

Client number (if applicable)

Company name

Adress

Telephone mobile

Country

Telephone

Fax

E-Mail

Have you registered with us before?
New clients will be asked to supply a present documentation 
confirming their identity and a bank reference. We also request 
that you complete our Bidder Registration Form. Yes No

Are you acting as a private or a trade buyer?

Telephone number during the Sale

Postcode City

I will export my purchases to a non-EU country.

Yes No

Bidding Increments
Bidding generally advances in increments 

of up to 10%, subject to the auctioneer`s discretion. Bids that 
do not conform to the increments will be rounded to the nearest increment.

Please notice that the auctioneer may vary the bidding increments at his discretion.

5
10
15
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

100
110
120
130
140
150

160
170
180
190
200
220
240
260
280
300
330
360
400
450
500
550
600

650
700
750
800
850
900
950

1.000
1.100
1.200
1.300
1.400
1.500
1.600
1.700
1.800
1.900

2.000
2.200
2.400
2.600
2.800
3.000
3.300
3.600
4.000
4.500
5.000
5.500
6.000
6.500
7.000
7.500
8.000

8.500
9.000
9.500

10.000
11.000
12.000
13.000
14.000
15.000
16.000
17.000
18.000
19.000
20.000
22.000
24.000
26.000

28.000
30.000
33.000
36.000
40.000
45.000
50.000
55.000
60.000
65.000
70.000
75.000
80.000
85.000
90.000

100.000
110.000

Your signature 

Date

The bids are binding and irrevocable, the listed catalogue numbers 
are valid. The Buyer must pay, in addition to the bid price, a premium of 
30 % per sale. The premium already includes statutory V.A.T. but, due to 
differential taxation under Section 25a of the German Turnover Tax Act 
(UStG), is not stated. An exception are lots with an asterisk * before 
the catalogue number. They are to be sold with V.A.T. and are calculated 
in line with standard taxation, i.e. statutory turnover tax (currently 19 %) 
is levied on the bid price plus 28% premium. 

Absentee written bids:
We will attempt to execute an absentee bid at the lowest possible price 
taking into account the reserve price. If identical absentee bids are  
received for the same lot, the written bid received first will take the pre-
cendence. We cannot accept liability for any reasonable error or failure 
to place such bids. 

Telephone bids:
You have the possibility to bid for lots with an lower estimate of 300,- 
Euro. We will endeavour to execute these bids on your behalf but we will 
not be liable for any errors. Telephone bids may be recorded. 

By signing this form you agree that you have read and understand our con-
ditions of sale and wish to be bound by them. You should ask any questions 
you have about the conditions of sale BEFORE signing this form. 

Lot number Brief description Maximum bid in €
(excluding buyer’s 
premium and VAT)

Tele-
phone
Bid

Data Protection Act:
Dr. Fischer Fine Art Auctions collects, processes and uses the bidder’s 
personal data for the purpose of the transaction and settlement of the 
contract’s purpose. The requirements of the German Data Protection 
Act as well as further data subject requirements are followed. Our current 
privacy policy can be found at: https://www.auctions-fischer.de/
meta-unten/datenschutz.html. 

In the future I would like to receive information about 
auctions and events by    post or    e-mail and I am 
informed about the right to object to those mailings
at any time.

I wish     
   Catalogues       Brochures       Newsletter

I don´t want information about
auctions and events received.

Paddle number
(filled in from the 

auction house)


