DR. FISCHER

Fax: +49 (0) 7131/15 55 7 - 20

Elbinger Straße 11 · 74078 Heilbronn · Deutschland

Telefon: +49 (0) 7131/15 55 7 - 0 · E-Mail: info@auctions-fischer.de Internet: www.auctions-fischer.de

Absentee Bidding Form - Telephone and Commission Bidding

Paddle number (filled in from the auction house)

Sale title:		
Sale no.:	Sale date:	
Title	First name	
Last name		
Client number (if applicable)		
Company name		
Adress		
Postcode	City	
Country		
Telephone		
Telephone number during the Sale		
Telephone mobile	Fax	
E-Mail		
Have you registered with us before? New clients will be asked to supply a present doo confirming their identity and a bank reference. W that you complete our Bidder Registration Form.		
Are you acting as a private or a trade	buyer?	
If registered for VAT in the EU please enter your VAT number and Country.		
I will export my purchases to a nor	-EU country.	

Bidding Increments					
Bidding generally advances in increments of up to 10%, subject to the auctioneer`s discretion. Bids that do not conform to the increments will be rounded to the nearest increment.					
5	160	650	2.000	8.500	28.000
10	170	700	2.200	9.000	30.000
15	180	750	2.400	9.500	33.000
20	190	800	2.600	10.000	36.000
30	200	850	2.800	11.000	40.000
40	220	900	3.000	12.000	45.000
50	240	950	3.300	13.000	50.000
60	260	1.000	3.600	14.000	55.000
70	280	1.100	4.000	15.000	60.000
80	300	1.200	4.500	16.000	65.000
90	330	1.300	5.000	17.000	70.000
100	360	1.400	5.500	18.000	75.000
110	400	1.500	6.000	19.000	80.000
120	450	1.600	6.500	20.000	85.000
130	500	1.700	7.000	22.000	90.000
140	550	1.800	7.500	24.000	100.000
150	600	1.900	8.000	26.000	110.000
Please notice that the auctioneer may vary the bidding increments at his discretion.					

The bids are binding and irrevocable, the listed catalogue numbers are valid. The Buyer must pay, in addition to the bid price, a premium of 30 % per sale. The premium already includes statutory V.A.T. but, due to differential taxation under Section 25a of the German Turnover Tax Act (USG), is not stated. An exception are lots with an asterisk * before the catalogue number. They are to be sold with V.A.T. and are calculated in line with standard taxation, i.e. statutory turnover tax (currently 19 %) is levied on the bid price plus 28% premium.

Absentee written bids:

We will attempt to execute an absentee bid at the lowest possible price taking into account the reserve price. If identical absentee bids are received for the same lot, the written bid received first will take the precendence. We cannot accept liability for any reasonable error or failure to place such bids.

Telephone bids:

You have the possibility to bid for lots with an lower estimate of 300,-Euro. We will endeavour to execute these bids on your behalf but we will not be liable for any errors. Telephone bids may be recorded.

By signing this form you agree that you have read and understand our conditions of sale and wish to be bound by them. You should ask any questions you have about the conditions of sale BEFORE signing this form.

Lot number	Brief description	Tele- phone Bid

In the future I would like to receive information about auctions and events by		
I wish □Catalogues □Brochures □Newsletter		
I don´t want information about auctions and events received.		

Data Protection Act:

Dr. Fischer Fine Art Auctions collects, processes and uses the bidder's personal data for the purpose of the transaction and settlement of the contract's purpose. The requirements of the German Data Protection Act as well as further data subject requirements are followed. Our current privacy policy can be found at: https://www.auctions-fischer.de/ meta-unten/datenschutz.html.

Your signature

Date